Senior Ladies Free Skating

WORLD
Orlando - 14/01/2024 SRR
Free Skating Ladies Seniores
FINAL RESULT
Pl. Name Nation Points SP LP
1 | SAMIA ALAVA ECU 119.02 4 1
2 | ISABELLA LATORRE BRA 106.48 1 2
3 | SAMANTHA KRUSZA USA 103.19 3 3
4 | BIANCA AMEIXEIRO BRA 99.93 2 4
5 | XIMENA VERA ECU 82.12 5 5
6 | ISABELLA POPPE USA 78.28 7 6
7 | SUSANNA SPATZ USA 66.51 8 7
8 | ALEXIS HERBERT USA 59.56 @ 6 9
9 | VALENTINA GAHONA CHI 55.73 10 8
10  AURORA ALINE GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ MEX 53.22 9 10
11 | ANA DANIELA VALLE CALLE MEX 40.38 | N n
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Senior Ladies Free Skating

Orlando - 14/01/2024

Pl. Name

SAMIA ALAVA

ISABELLA LATORRE

Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

SAMANTHA KRUSZA

BIANCA AMEIXEIRO

ISABELLA POPPE
SUSANNA SPATZ

VALENTINA GAHONA

ALEXIS HERBERT

1
2
3
4
5 | XIMENA VERA
6
7
8
9

10 AURORA ALINE GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ
11  ANA DANIELA VALLE CALLE

Event Manager
Data Operator
Controller
Judge 1

Judge 3

Judge 5

1/16/2024

BRA
ws

USA

JANET PAVILONIS
GABRYELLA REGINA
SEONA MARTIN
JORGE CANIZARES
PATRICIA BAULER
JANET JORDAN

RESULTS DETAILS

Specialist WS
Assistant

Referee

Judge 2

Judge 4

BELEN VEGA
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Nation TES PCS
ECU 51.25  29.60
BRA 28.34  34.66
USA 30.86  33.33
BRA 22.37 | 34.93
ECU 25.43  25.73
USA 22.56  25.74
USA 17.64 | 22.80
CHI 14.67 | 18.14
USA 12.14  21.87
MEX 8.99  18.80
MEX 9.89 | 14.80

NICOLA GENCHI

NELLI LILLIE

KAREN ARONIS

LISA HOLDERBAUGH

DED

0.0
-1.0
-3.5
-1.0
-2.0

0.0
-1.0
-1.0
-5.5

0.0
-2.0

Total

80.85
62.00
60.69
56.30
49.16
48.30
39.44
31.81
28.51
27.79
22.69
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Senior Ladies Free Skating @

D
Orlando - 14/01/2024 SKATE

Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank  Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
1 SAMIA ALAVA ECU score score (factored) Deductions score
51.25 29.60 0.00 80.85
# Executed Element £ Base QOE J1 J2 J3 44 J5 Scores of
= Value Panel
Step Sequence st Footwork sequence 2.30 010 0 -2 0o A 0 2.20
2 ComboJump 3T 3 Toeloop 8.12 157 -2 -2 -3 -3 0 6.55
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
3S 3 Salchow 7.00 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 7.00
3 ComboJump 2A 2 Axel 7.02 150 -3 -3 303 -1 5.52
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
2Lo 2 Loop 2.20 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.20
4 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.28
NJ 0.00 0.00
38 3 Salchow 8.12 A730 2 -3 -3 -3 0 6.39
5 Jump 2F 2 Flip 220T 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.20
6 ComboSpin +1 0 -1 0 +1
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.10 2.60
S Sit Spin 0.92% 0.03 0.95
HBD Heel Backward Spin 2.30% 0.10 2.40
1] Upright Spin 1.82 %+ 0.03 1.85
7 Jump 2A 2 Axel 6.71T 150 -3 -3 303 -2 5.21
8 ComboSpin 4 H -1 -1 -1
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 -0.30 2.20
HBD Heel Backward Spin 2.00 -0.30 1.70
1] Upright Spin 0.50*
57.99 51.25
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.6 475 500 525 450 525 5.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.6 450 425 475 425 450 442
Performance/Execution 1.6 450 450 475 425 450 4.50
Choreography/Composition 1.6 450 475 500 425 450 4.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 29.60
Deductions  0.00
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Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, '!" Lutz No Edge

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS Referee KAREN ARONIS
Specialist ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 JORGE CANIZARES
Data Operator BRA  GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 2 LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Assistant NELLI LILLIE j“:-‘le i USA EQIE,'\IC\'//*E g/ZULER
Controll ws EONA MARTIN udge

ontrotier SEO Judge 5 JANET JORDAN
1/16/2024 WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved.
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Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
2 ISABELLA LATORRE BRA score score (factored) Deductions score
28.34 34.66 -1.00 62.00
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1 J2 J3 M )5 Panel
Jump 2A<<< 2 Axel 1.30 040 -3 3 303 -3 0.90
2 ComboJump 2A << 2 Axel 4.21 150 -3 -3 3003 -2 2.71
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 1.70 040 -3 -3 3003 -3 1.30
3 ComboSpin 0 0 2 +1
In Inverted Spin 2.80 0.10 2.90
NLInv 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.96 % 0.03 0.99
1] Upright Spin 1.75 %+ 0.03 1.78
4 ComboJump 2lo< 2 Loop 1.76 020 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.56
NJ 0.00 0.00
25 2 Salchow 1.85 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 1.85
5 Step Sequence St2 Footwork sequence 3.30 010 0 0+ 0 340
6 Jump 2lo< 2 Loop 169T 047 -3 3 32 -1 1.22
7 Jump 2F < 2Flip 154T 033 2 2 3 -1 1.21
8 Jump 2T 2 Toeloop 187T 000 0 0 0 0 0 1.87
9 ComboSpin 4+ -1 0 +1
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.00 2.50
S Sit Spin 0.92% 0.00 0.92
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.55 % 0.00 1.55
U Upright Spin 1.68 %+ 0.00 1.68
31.38 28.34
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.6 550 575 550 6.00 550 5.58
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.6 500 550 525 575 525 5.33
Performance/Execution 1.6 500 5.00 550 5.75 550 5.33
Choreography/Composition 1.6 525 550 550 575 525 542
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.66
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS Referee KAREN ARONIS
Specialist ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 JORGE CANIZARES
Data Operator BRA GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 2 LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Assistant NELLI LILLIE jugge i USA Eg;l\lc\l/AE (B;;ULER
Controller ws SEONA MARTIN udge
Judge 5 JANET JORDAN
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Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
3 SAMANTHA KRUSZA USA score score (factored) Deductions score
30.86 33.33 -3.50 60.69
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
Jump 2A << 2 Axel 3.66 150 -3 -3 -3 -3 2 2.16
2 ComboSpin 0 0 +1 +1 +1
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.20 2.70
Br Broken Spin 1.80 0.13 1.93
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.20 2.70
cBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 0.13 1.13
3 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 0.00 0 0 0 +1 0 2.28
2T 2 Toeloop 1.85 0.00 0 0 1.85
Jump 38§<<< 3 Salchow 1.70 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.30
Jump 2A<<< 2 Axel 143 T* 303 303 -3
6 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 251T 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 251
NJ 0.00 0.00
2Lo 2 Loop 276T 0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 2.76
7 Step Sequence St3 Footwork sequence 3.90 020 +1 0 0 +1 +1 410
8 Jump 2Lo < 2 Loop 169T 020 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 1.49
9 ComboSpin -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
Br Broken Spin 1.80 -0.20 1.60
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.10 0.70
1] Upright Spin 1.75%+  -0.10 1.65
32.50 30.86
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.6 500 550 550 5.00 550 5.33
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.6 475 525 525 525 525 5.25
Performance/Execution 1.6 450 475 500 550 550 5.08
Choreography/Composition 1.6 500 5.00 525 525 5.50 517
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 33.33
Falls: -3.5
Deductions -3.50

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS Referee KAREN ARONIS
Specialist ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 JORGE CANIZARES
Data Operator BRA GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 2 LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Assistant NELLI LILLIE j“gge i USA E/QIE'LC:/’*E g‘)\ULER
udge
Controller WS SEONA MARTIN Judge 5 JANET JORDAN
1/16/2024 WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.0 © 2024 RollArt. All rights reserved. Page 4 of 12
7:06:43PM

Q Verified [ISCIMRE-IKH3R14-1F8GFQJ-ZHU9BB]



Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
4 BIANCA AMEIXEIRO BRA score score (factored) Deductions score
22.37 34.93 -1.00 56.30
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump 2A << 2 Al 1.40 040 -3 -3 -3 3 -3 1.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T 2 Toeloop 1.85 0.00 0 0 0 1 0 1.85
Jump 2A << 2 Axel 3.66 150 -3 -3 -3 3 2 2.16
Jump 2F 2Flip 2.00 013 -2 A -1 0 0 1.87
ComboJump 2Lo 2 Loop 2.51 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 2.51
NJ 0.00 0.00
2Lo 2 Loop 2.51 047 -2 -3 -3 3 0 2.04
5 ComboSpin -3 3 3 3 3
HFD Heel Forward Spin 250"
NLHBD 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
6 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 251T 0.00 0 0 0 0 251
2T 2 Toeloop 2.03T% 0.00 0 0 0 0 2.03
7 Step Sequence St3 Footwork sequence 3.90 0.00 0 0 0 0 3.90
8 ComboSpin 0 0 -1 1 +2
NLHFD 0.00 0.00
Br Broken Spin 1.80 -0.07 1.73
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.03 0.77
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
24.97 22.37
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.6 550 575 6.00 550 5.50 5.58
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.6 525 575 550 525 550 542
Performance/Execution 1.6 525 525 550 525 550 5.33
Choreography/Composition 1.6 525 550 575 550 550 5.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 34.93
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS Referee KAREN ARONIS

Specialist ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 JORGE CANIZARES

Data Operator BRA GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 2 LISA HOLDERBAUGH

Assistant NELLI LILLIE jugge i USA EQIE"\]C\'/’*E gﬁULER

Controll ws SEONA MARTIN ucge
ontrotier Judge 5 JANET JORDAN
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Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
5 XIMENA VERA ECU score score (factored) Deductions score
25.43 25.73 -2.00 49.16
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump 2A << 2 Axel 4.21 -1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 2 2.71
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
2Lo 2 Loop 2.20 013 -1 -1 0o A 0 2.07
2 ComboJump 2T 2 Toeloop 1.85 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 1.85
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
28 2 Salchow 1.70 030 -2 -2 -3 0 2 1.40
3 ComboSpin +1 0 0 0 -1
HFD Heel Forward Spin 2.50 0.00 2.50
S Sit Spin 0.80 0.00 0.80
1] Upright Spin 1.70%+  0.00 1.70
Step Sequence St2 Footwork sequence 3.30 020 0 -1 -1 2 0 3.10
Jump 2Lz 2Lutz 2427 05 -3 -3 303 -3 1.92
6 ComboJump 2A << 2 Axel 463T -1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 2 3.13
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T 2 Toeloop 203T 020 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 1.83
7 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 242T 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 242
8 Spin NS 0.00 0.00
29.76 25.43
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.6 400 450 450 450 4.00 4.33
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.6 400 4.00 375 425 350 3.92
Performance/Execution 1.6 375 375 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.83
Choreography/Composition 1.6 400 4.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 4.00
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.73
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS Referee KAREN ARONIS
Specialist WS NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 JORGE CANIZARES
Data Operator BRA GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 2 LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Assistant NELLI LILLIE jugge i USA EQIE’I\IC\I/PI\E (B.;/;ULER
Controller ws SEONA MARTIN ucge
Judge 5 JANET JORDAN
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Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
6 ISABELLA POPPE USA score score (factored) Deductions score
22.56 25.74 0.00 48.30
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2  J3 Ja J5 Panel
Jump 2A << 2 Axel 3.66 150 -3 -3 -3 -3 2 2.16
2 ComboJump 2F 2Flip 2.28 050 -3 -3 -3 -3 0 1.78
1T <<< 0.00* 0 0 0 0 0
3 ComboSpin 3 ) K 4 2
NLHFD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 1.28% -0.17 1.11
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.96 % 017 0.79
Step Sequence St2 Footwork sequence 3.30 -0.10 0 -2 1 0 3.20
ComboJump 1A Axel 154 T 0.00 0 0 154
2T 2 Toeloop 203T 0.00 0 0 2.03
6 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 251T 007 -1 0 -1 0 0 244
2T 2 Toeloop 203T% -020 -1 -1 -2 1 0 1.83
7 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2427 020 -1 -2 -1 1 0 2.22
8 ComboSpin 0 ) 0 -1 +1
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.07 1.13
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.07 0.93
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.07 0.93
U Upright Spin 0.50 -0.03 047
25.71 22.56
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.6 425 400 425 425 4.00 417
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.6 400 375 4.00 425 3.50 3.92
Performance/Execution 1.6 425 350 425 450 3.75 4.08
Choreography/Composition 1.6 400 375 425 400 375 3.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.74
Deductions  0.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
‘EventManager JANETPAVILONIS  Referee  KARENARONIS 77
Specialist ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 JORGE CANIZARES
Data Operator BRA  GABRYELLAREGINA Judge 2 LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Assistant NELLI LILLIE Judge 3 USA  PATRICIA BAULER
Judge 4 BELEN VEGA
Controller WS SEONA MARTIN Judge 5 JANET JORDAN
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Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
7 SUSANNA SPATZ USA score score (factored) Deductions score
17.64 22.80 -1.00 39.44
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE M J2 J3 J4 U5 Panel
1 ComboJump 2F 2 Flip 2.28 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 2.28
NJ 0.00 0.00
2T < 2 Toeloop 1.30 033 -2 -3 -3 -2 -1 0.97
Jump 2Lz 2 Lutz 2.20 007 0 - -2 0 0 213
ComboSpin 0 2 0 1 0
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20 -0.07 1.13
Br Broken Spin 1.80 -0.07 1.73
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.03 0.77
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
4 Jump 28 2 Salchow 187T 007 1 0 -1 0 0 1.80
5 Jump 2F 2Flip 220T 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.20
6 Jump 2lz< 2 Lutz 169 T 303 -3 1 -3
7 ComboSpin -2 -2 -1 0 0
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.20 0.80
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00 -0.20 0.80
8 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 -0.20 0 -2 -1 -1 0 1.60
9 Jump 1A Axel 143T 0.00 0 0 + 0 0 1.43
18.88 17.64
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.6 350 375 375 350 3.75 3.67
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.6 325 350 400 375 350 3.58
Performance/Execution 1.6 325 325 375 350 350 342
Choreography/Composition 1.6 350 350 425 375 3.50 3.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.80
Falls: -1.0
Deductions -1.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS Referee KAREN ARONIS
Specialist ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 JORGE CANIZARES
Data Operator BRA GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 2 LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Assistant NELLILILLIE jugge i USA E/QIE,LC:/’*E g‘)\ULER
udge
Controller WS SEONA MARTIN Judge 5 JANET JORDAN
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Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
8 VALENTINA GAHONA CHI score score (factored) Deductions score
14.67 18.14 -1.00 31.81
4 E i K=} Base Scores of
xecuted Element £ Value QOE J1 J2  J3 J4 J5 Panel
Jump 2A<<< 2 Axel 1.30 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 0.90
2 ComboSpin 1 2 4 2 -1
NLHBD 0.00*
1] Upright Spin 1.75 %+
Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -2 -1 -1 0 1.50
Jump 2T 2 Toeloop 1.70 -0.07 -1 0 -1 0 0 1.63
ComboJump 2F < 2 Flip 176 T 037 -2 -3 -3 0 1 1.39
NJ 0.00 0.00
2Lo 2 Loop 276 T 043 -2 -3 -3 -2 1 2.33
6 Jump 38<<< 3 Salchow 187T 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 3 147
7 Jump 2Lo 2 Loop 2427 013 -1 -1 -1 0 2.29
8 Jump 2F 2 Flip 220T 0.00 0 0 0 0 220
9 ComboSpin -2 -2 -1 -2 -1
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.17 0.63
NLCBD 0.00 0.00
u Upright Spin 0.50 017 0.33
1711 14.67
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.6 300 3.00 300 350 275 3.00
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.6 250 275 275 325 250 2.67
Performance/Execution 1.6 275 275 275 325 250 2.75
Choreography/Composition 1.6 275 3.00 3.00 3.00 250 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.14
Music Violation: -1
Deductions -1.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
‘EventManager JANETPAVILONIS Referee KAREN ARONIS
Specialist ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 JORGE CANIZARES
Data Operator BRA GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 2 LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Assistant NELLI LILLIE Judge 3 USA  PATRICIA BAULER
Judge 4 BELEN VEGA
Controll Ws EONA MARTIN
ontrofier SEO Judge 5 JANET JORDAN
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Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
9 ALEXIS HERBERT USA score score (factored) Deductions score
12.14 21.87 -5.50 28.51
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element = Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
Jump 1A Axel 1.30 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 1.30
2 ComboJump 2F 2Flip 2.28 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 2.28
NJ 0.00 0.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
3§<<< 3 Salchow 1.70 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.30
3 ComboSpin 3 3 3 2 3
NLHFD 0.00*
Br Broken Spin 1.80*
NLInv 0.00*
Jump 3T << 3 Toeloop 1.70 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3 1.30
ComboSpin -3 -3 -3 -3 2
NLHFD 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
NLCBD 0.00*
6 Jump 2F 2Flip 220T 050 -3 -3 3003 0 1.70
7 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 030 -1 -3 -1 -1 0 1.50
8 Jump 28 2 Salchow 187T 030 -2 -3 -2 -2 2 1.57
9 Jump 2lo < 2 Loop 169T 050 -3 -3 303 -3 1.19
14.54 12.14
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.6 350 350 350 3.75 4.00 3.58
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.6 325 325 375 350 350 3.42
Performance/Execution 1.6 300 3.00 325 325 325 3.7
Choreography/Composition 1.6 350 325 375 375 325 3.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.87
Falls: -5.5
Deductions -5.50

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS Referee KAREN ARONIS
Specialist ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 JORGE CANIZARES
Data Operator BRA GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 2 LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Assistant NELLILILLIE jugge i USA E/QIE,LC:/’*E g‘)\ULER
udge
Controller WS SEONA MARTIN Judge 5 JANET JORDAN
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Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
10 AURORA ALINE GUTIERREZ SANCHEZ MEX score score (factored) Deductions score
8.99 18.80 0.00 27.79
K=} Base Scores of
# Executed Element k= Value QOE J1  J2 J3 M4 )5 Panel
1 ComboJump 2A << 2 Axel 4.21 37 22 -3 -3 -2 2 2.84
2T << 2 Toeloop 1.12% 033 -2 -3 -3 -2 2 0.79
2 ComboSpin R 2 0 0 0
NLCFD 0.00*
NLSit 0.00*
u Upright Spin 0.25*
NLCBD 0.00*
Jump 2lo<<  2Loop 1.10 043 -2 3 32 2 0.67
ComboJump 2A<<< 2 Axel 1.40 040 -3 -3 -3 -2 -3 1.00
NJ 0.00 0.00
2S < 2 Salchow 1.30 027 -2 -2 -2 -1 -1 1.03
5 Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 050 -2 -2 -1 -2 0 1.30
6 Jump 25< 2 Salchow 119T 033 2 3 3 2 - 0.86
7 ComboSpin 3 3 ) 2 2
CBD Camel Backward Spin 1.00*
1] Upright Spin 1.75 %t*
NLSit 0.00*
8 Jump 2F << 2Flip 1.00T 050 -3 -3 303 -2 0.50
13.12 8.99
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.6 275 325 325 325 275 3.08
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.6 275 275 300 3.00 250 2.83
Performance/Execution 1.6 3.00 300 325 275 250 2.92
Choreography/Composition 1.6 300 3.00 325 275 250 2.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 18.80
Deductions  0.00

* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge

Event Manager JANET PAVILONIS Referee KAREN ARONIS
Specialist ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 JORGE CANIZARES
Data Operator BRA GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 2 LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Assistant NELLILILLIE jugge i USA E/QIE,LC:/’*E g‘)\ULER
udge
Controller WS SEONA MARTIN Judge 5 JANET JORDAN
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Free Skating Ladies Seniores - Free Program

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total Total Total
Rank Name Nation Element Component Total Segment
11 ANA DANIELA VALLE CALLE MEX score score (factored) Deductions score
9.89 14.80 -2.00 22.69
4 E i K=} Base Scores of
xecuted Element £ Value QOE J1 J2  J3 J4 J5 Panel
1 ComboSpin 1 2 K 2 0
NLCFD 0.00 0.00
S Sit Spin 0.80 -0.13 0.67
u Upright Spin 0.50 -0.13 0.37
2 ComboSpin ) -2 -2 2 -1
CFD Camel Forward Spin 1.20*
NLCBD 0.00*
NLUpr 0.00*
Step Sequence StB Footwork sequence 1.80 070 -2 -3 -3 -2 -1 1.10
ComboJump 28< 2 Salchow 143T 027 4 2 3 2 116
NJ 0.00 0.00
2F << 2 Flip 125T 050 -3 -3 -3 -3 3 0.75
5 Jump 2lo< 2 Loop 169T 050 -3 -3 -3 -3 3 119
6 Jump 2A << 2Axel 143T 040 -3 -3 -3 -3 3 1.03
7 ComboJump 2lo< 2 Loop 1.94T 040 -2 -2 32 1 1.54
1Th Thoren 0.96* -1 -3 308 0
8 Jump 2S < 2 Salchow 1.31T 033 -2 -3 -3 -2 1 0.98
9 Jump 1A Axel 143T 033 -2 -1 -3 -3 2 1.10
13.58 9.89
Program Components Factor
Skating Skills 1.6 250 250 250 250 250 2.50
Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement 1.6 225 225 225 225 225 2.25
Performance/Execution 1.6 225 225 225 200 225 2.25
Choreography/Composition 1.6 225 225 225 225 225 2.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.80
Falls: -2.0
Deductions -2.00
* Element not allowed, < jJump UNDER, << jump HALF, <<< jump DOWN, 'T' Credit for distribution (10%), '+' bonus on spin, '%' bonus on jump/spin, "' Lutz No Edge
‘EventManager JANETPAVILONIS  Referee  KARENARONIS T
Specialist ws NICOLA GENCHI Judge 1 JORGE CANIZARES
Data Operator BRA GABRYELLA REGINA Judge 2 LISA HOLDERBAUGH
Assistant NELLI LILLIE Judge 3 USA  PATRICIA BAULER
Judge 4 BELEN VEGA
Controller WS SEONA MARTIN Judge 5 JANET JORDAN
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